Gleason Reel Corp. | 600 S. Clark St. | Mayville, WI  53050 | PH 920-387-4120 | www.hubbell-gleason.com
Gleason® - JDC & JDCII series
ConduCtor Bar systems
Features:
• SAFE, COMPACT AND EASILY ASSEMBLED
• SINGLE ENCLOSURE “H” CONDUCTOR
• ALUMINUM WITH STAINLESS STEEL INSERT
• INSTALL WITH OR WITHOUT INSULATORS

MODEL
NUMBER
RATED
CURRENT
RAIL
LENGTH
MAXIMUM
SPEED/MIN.
HANGER
SPACING
BAR SPACING
CL TO CL
EXPANSION
JOINT ENCLOSURE
M (FT) M (FT) M (FT) MM (IN) M (FT)  MM (IN)
JDC150 150 6 (19.7) 300 (984) 1.2 (3.94) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 18 x 25.2 (.7 x 1)
JDC200 200 6 (19.7) 300 (984) 1.2 (3.94) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 24 x 31.5 (.78 x 1.24)
JDC250 250 6 (19.7) 300 (984) 1.2 (3.94) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 24 x 31.5 (.78 x 1.24)
JDC320 320 6 (19.7) 300 (984) 1.8 (5.9) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 32.5 x 42.5 (1.28 x 1.67)
JDC450 450 6 (19.7) 300 (984) 1.8 (5.9) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 32.5 x 42.5 (1.28 x 1.67)
JDC600 600 6 (19.7) 300 (984) 1.8 (5.9) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 32.5 x 42.5 (1.28 x 1.67)
JDC800 800 6 (19.7) 500 (1640) 2 (6.56) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 32.5 x 42.5 (1.28 x 1.67)
JDC1000 1000 6 (19.7) 500 (1640) 2 (6.56) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 32.5 x 42.5 (1.28 x 1.67)
JDC1250 1250 6 (19.7) 500 (1640) 2 (6.56) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 32.5 x 42.5 (1.28 x 1.67)
JDC1500 1500 6 (19.7) 500 (1640) 3 (9.84) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 44 x 57.5 (1.73 x 2.26)
JDC1800 1800 6 (19.7) 500 (1640) 3 (9.84) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 44 x 57.5 (1.73 x 2.26)
JDC2400 2400 6 (19.7) 500 (1640) 3 (9.84) 80 (3.15) 100 (328) 44 x 57.5 (1.73 x 2.26)
JDCII150 150 6 (19.7) 400 (1312) 1.5 (5) 50 (1.97) 100 (328) 27 x 23 (1.06 x .90)
JDCII200 200 6 (19.7) 400 (1312) 1.5 (5) 50 (1.97) 100 (328) 27 x 23 (1.06 x .90)
JDCII250 250 6 (19.7) 400 (1312) 1.5 (5) 50 (1.97) 100 (328) 27 x 23 (1.06 x .90)
JDCII320 320 6 (19.7) 400 (1312) 1.5 (5) 50 (1.97) 100 (328) 27 x 23 (1.06 x .90)
JDCII450 450 6 (19.7) 400 (1312) 1.5 (5) 50 (1.97) 100 (328) 27 x 23 (1.06 x .90)
JDCII630 630 6 (19.7) 600 (1968) 2 (6.56) 50 (1.97) 120 (394) 39 x 52 (1.53 x 2.04)
JDCII800 800 6 (19.7) 600 (1968) 2 (6.56) 50 (1.97) 120 (394) 39 x 52 (1.53 x 2.04)
JDCII1000 1000 6 (19.7) 600 (1968) 2.5 (8.2) 50 (1.97) 120 (394) 39 x 52 (1.53 x 2.04)
JDCII1250 1250 6 (19.7) 600 (1968) 2.5 (8.2) 50 (1.97) 120 (394) 39 x 52 (1.53 x 2.04)
JDCII1450 1450 6 (19.7) 600 (1968) 3 (9.84) 50 (1.97) 120 (394) 39 x 52 (1.53 x 2.04)
JDCII1800 1800 6 (19.7) 600 (1968) 3 (9.84) 65 (2.55) 120 (394) 48 x 60 (1.89 x 2.36)
ALUMINUM ALUMINUM
Gleason Reel Corp. | 600 S. Clark St. | Mayville, WI  53050 | PH 920-387-4120 | www.hubbell-gleason.com
CONDUCTOR BARS
3

45 56 18 10 1250A ~ 2400A
JDC-_____-X
C
A
M Size (mm)
Applicability
A B C M
167 20 28 8 150A ~ 450A
48 41 65 8 630A ~ 1450A
60 50 74 10 1600A ~ 1450A
B
v
v
Insert the Conductor Bar ampacity into the blank space to determine the final Model #. Add: "A" at the
end of the Model number for the Anchor Model #.
(Example: JDC-250-X for a 250 amp Hanger Bracket / JDC-250-XA for a 250 amp Anchor Bracket)
JDCII-_____-X
Support
1
0

CURRENT
SHUNT
SIZE
APPLICABLE
BAR SIZE
MAXIMUM
SPEED
M/MIN (FT. MIN.)
COLLECTOR
HEAD
MOVEMENT
CONNECTOR
ARM TO BAR
WEIGHT
SINGLE SHOE
JDC-150C 150 16 mm2 JDC 150, 200, 250 500 (1640) ± 80 / ±40 250 mm (10") 2.2 kg (4.85 lbs.)
JDC-150C2 150 x 2 16 mm2 JDC 150, 200, 250 500 (1640) ± 80 / ±40 250 mm (10") 2.2 kg (4.85 lbs.)
JDC-250C 250 25 mm2 JDC 250, 450 500 (1640) ± 100 / ±40 300 mm (12") 2.8 kg (6.17 lbs.)
JDC-250C2 250 x 2 25 mm2 JDC 450, 600 500 (1640) ± 100 / ±40 300 mm (12") 2.8 kg (6.17 lbs.)
JDC-800C 800 50 mm2 JDC 600, 1200 500 (1640) ± 100 / ±40 300 mm (12") 6 kg (13.22 lbs.)
JDC-1250C 1250 70 mm2 JDC 800, 2400 500 (1640) ± 100 / ±40 300 mm (12") 8 kg (17.63 lbs.)
COLLECTOR ASSEMBLY
Joint Clamp:
A
B

Minimum temperature: Tmin = 0℃
Temperature at mounting: T = 20℃
Refer to the chart: X = 30mm
Note:
1. The clearances at both ends of the expansion section
are the same, i.e. X in the chart.
2. When a horn mouth is used as the expansion section,
the clearance shall be 2X.
3. Refer to the chart and line the local maximum temperature and the minimum temperature; and then draw another line from
the mounting temperature along the horizontal axis, the cross point will be corresponding to the value of X.
8. Maintenance section:
Spec. Code
Spaced
amount (mm)
Applicability
JDC-J-150 110801 20～30 150A～200A
JDC-J-250 110802 20～30 200A～320A
JDC-J-1250 110803 30～50 320A～1250A
JDC-J-2400 110804 30～100 1250A～2400A
(It is used for maintaining the crane at shutdown. Generally a maintenance section is required
if two or more current using devices are distributed on a same line, it is usually mounted at two ends
of the line without influence the stop of the device to be maintained.) The maintenance section and the
spaced amount are set as per the different working conditions, number of cranes and the technical